STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· · ·	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING		с	
		315008	B. WING		09/25/2021	
NAME OF P	E OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LAUREL MANOR HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER			18 W LAUREL ROAD STRATFORD, NJ 08084			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	CTION (X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE COMPLETI	
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	F 000			
	Complaint #: NJ14 Census: 95 Sample Size: 4	7948 and NJ146790				
	requirements of 42 Long Term Care Fa complaint survey.	CFR Part 483, Subpart B, for acilities based on this				
F 580 SS=D	Notify of Changes CFR(s): 483.10(g)((Injury/Decline/Room, etc.) 14)(i)-(iv)(15)	F 580		10/12/21	
	 (i) A facility must im consult with the resistance of the second s	olving the resident which I has the potential for requiring ion;				
	mental, or psychos deterioration in hea status in either life- clinical complicatio					
	a need to discontin treatment due to ac commence a new f (D) A decision to tra	treatment significantly (that is, ue an existing form of dverse consequences, or to form of treatment); or ansfer or discharge the				
	§483.15(c)(1)(ii). (ii) When making n (14)(i) of this sectio	acility as specified in otification under paragraph (g) on, the facility must ensure that				
	is available and prophysician.	ation specified in §483.15(c)(2) ovided upon request to the st also promptly notify the				

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

10/12/2021

		MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-039	
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	· · ·	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	-		A. BUILDING	G		C 09/25/2021	
		315008	B. WING				
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		5/25/2021	
				18 W LAUREL ROAD			
	MANOR HEALTHCARE A	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STRATFORD, NJ 08084			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETIO DATE	
F 580	Continued From page	e 1	F 58	30			
	resident and the resid	dent representative, if any,					
	when there is-						
		or roommate assignment					
	as specified in §483.						
	, _	ent rights under Federal or					
		ons as specified in paragraph					
	(e)(10) of this section	record and periodically					
		mailing and email) and					
	phone number of the						
	representative(s).						
	§483.10(g)(15)						
		osite distinct part. A facility					
	-	istinct part (as defined in					
		e in its admission agreement					
		tion, including the various se the composite distinct					
		y the policies that apply to					
		en its different locations					
	under §483.15(c)(9).						
		「 is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
	Complaint Intake: N.	J147948		F 580			
				Resident #1 effected by the			
		ew, interviews, and review of		deficient practice. Resident	is no longer in		
		determined that the facility		the facility			
		nily of a medication change		All residents residing at La			
	for one of four (Resid	lent #1) residents reviewed		changes of condition have be affected by this deficien			
		ngeo.		All licensed Nursing staff w	•		
	Findings included:			re-educated on the policy c			
				responsible party when res			
	1. The facility admitte	ed Resident #1 with		occur. Please note Staff wa			
	diagnoses that includ			document when notifying ir	прсс.		
	around the	, а		Weekly audits of resident c			
		, а		conditions will be complete			
	history of			Managers X4 then Monthly			
				Corrective measures initiat	ed by adding		

Event ID: 1ZCQ11

Facility ID: NJ60405

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 12/14/2022 MAPPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· , ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY PLETED
		315008	B. WING			09	C / 25/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LAUREL N	IANOR HEALTHCARE A	ND REHABILITATION CENTER			8 W LAUREL ROAD TRATFORD, NJ 08084		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Resident #1 was their (RP). A review of the admis (MDS), dated #1 had a Brief Intervie score of was extensive assistance dressing, toilet use, a Resident #1 required physical help in part of A review of the nurse Practical Nurse (LPN) revealed LPN #3 rece #1's family member si calling and saying the about the to have unable to be re-direct Doctor was notified, a was ordered for There was no docume #3 discussed the new resident or that the fa inform them of the new resident #1's family r were not notified that	#1's face sheet revealed rown responsible party sion Minimum Data Set , indicated that Resident w for Mental Status (BIMS) which indicated the resident . Resident #1 required for bed mobility, transfer, nd personal hygiene. supervision for eating and of bathing activity. s notes written by Licensed 9 #3, dated, sived a call from Resident tating that Resident #1 kept 9, and hem. Resident #1 was noted , that morning and was ed. The facility's Medical and a new order for milligram (mg) twice daily and entation to indicate that LPN medication with the mily had been contacted to w medication order. //2021 at 12:35 PM with nember revealed that they Resident #1 was prescribed mg twice a day (BID) or led medication.	F	580	changes of condition template into F Findings and trends will be reviewed QAPI. Responsible staff member: DON/ Al	at	
		n 09/25/2021 at 1:53 PM, irse (LPN) #3 stated that					

Event ID: 1ZCQ11

Facility ID: NJ60405

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				PRINTED: 12/14/202 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315008	B. WING		_	09/25/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	
LAUREL I	MANOR HEALTHCARE A	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		18 W LAUREL ROAD STRATFORD, NJ 08084	4	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 580	writing the nurse's not further stated that if th medications, she would attorney/responsible p nurse's notes who was that if the resident was party, she would discomedication with the re- mentally alert. The LF ask the resident if the the family and docum nurse's notes. During an interview of the Director of Nursin her expectation that the RP or the first contact of any medication chas nurse's notes. The DO resident was their ow change would be disc documented in the nur- would get permission the first contact in the that if they didn't reac would try the second A review of the facility Notification of Change revealed, "It is the pol- immediately inform the resident's legal represent family member of the person, via telephone A need to alter treatment to discontinue an exist	r Resident #1 or remember tes on the second document in the second document is the resident was PN further stated she would y wanted anyone notified in ent that information in the n 09/25/2021 at 2:10 PM, g (DON) stated that it was he nurse calls the resident's t in the chart to notify them ange and document it in the DN further stated that if the n RP, then the medication cussed with the resident and urse's notes. The facility from the resident to notify o chart. The DON indicated h the first contact, then they contact. r's policy titled, "Nursing es," revised on 06/29/2021, licy of this facility to e resident; consult with the and if known, notify the sentative or an interested	F 58	0		

Facility ID: NJ60405

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FO	RM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315008	B. WING		0	C 9/25/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 18 W LAUREL ROAD STRATFORD, NJ 08084				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TON SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 580	new form of treatmen		F 5	580				

Event ID: 1ZCQ11

Facility ID: NJ60405

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5

PRINTED: 12/14/2022